

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS THE STATE RECLAMATION & MOSQUITO CONTROL BOARD

PLYMOUTH COUNTY MOSQUITO CONTROL PROJECT



272 SOUTH MEADOW RD, PLYMOUTH, MA 02360 TELEPHONE (781) 585-5450 FAX (781) 582-1276 www.plymouthmosquito.org

Commissioners: John Sharland, Chairman Ann Motyka, Vice Chairman/Secretary Thomas Reynolds Elaine Fiore Ross Rossetti – Superintendent/Pilot Matthew McPhee - Asst. Superintendent Ellen Bidlack – Entomologist Denise DeLuca – Administrative Assistant

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING OF THE PLYMOUTH COUNTY MOSQUITO CONTROL COMMISSION

(Posted November 9, 2023)

DATE: Thursday, November 16, 2023 TIME: 9:30 AM LOCATION: 272 South Meadow Rd, Plymouth, Ma 02360

Microsoft Teams meeting Join on your computer, mobile app or room device <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> Meeting ID: 219 787 090 235 Passcode: s3uXL2 <u>Download Teams</u> | Join on the web Learn More | Meeting options

MEETING AGENDA

- 1) Call to Order and Attendance
- 2) Public Comments/Input
- 3) Comments from the Chair
- 4) Vote to approve October 19, 2023 Minutes
- 5) Administrative Assistant Expense Report
- 6) Assistant Superintendent Report
 - Field work summary
 - Chainsaw Class Review
- 7) Superintendent Report
 - Review of Project operations since last meeting
 - CDL Stipend
 - NEAAA Conference Travel Request
- 8) Entomologist Report
 - Update on Mosquito Surveillance

PLYMOUTH COUNTY MOSQUITO CONTROL PROJECT

- 9) Community Liaison Update
 - Presentations Update
 - Upcoming Engagements
- 10) Commissioner Comments
- 11) Date, Time, and Location of Next Commission Meeting
- 12) Adjournment